

Pocso Case No –11/2017
CIS- 11/2017

21
04.09.18

Received charge sheet No. 293/17 dt,
30.06.17 in c/w FIR No. 168/17. U/s. 18 of Pocso Act.
against the accused namely Majibur Rahaman, s/o.
Sirajul Hoque of Tisliya, P.S. Karandighi, Dt.
U/Dinajpur. Perused the CD and materials on record.
Cognizance is
The accused is absent to day by filing a petition prays
for time. Heard. Prayer is allowed.
Fix **26.09.18** for appearance and supply of copies.
Surety to produce the accused.

Addl. Dist & Sess Judge
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur