

Pocso Case No –11/2017
CIS- 11/2017

31
26.03.19

Sole accused namely Majibur Rahaman is absent by petition praying for time.
The accused is absent ins pite of direction.
Hence issue WA against the accused person and start proceeding u/s 446 crpc against the surety.
Let a copy of this order along with bail bond be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Islampur for necessary compliance.
Fix **23.05.19** for ER of WA.

Addl. Dist & Sess Judge.
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur