

**POCSO Case No. 11/2017**  
CIS-POCSO- 11/2017

**26/29.07.2019**

**PO is on duty leave.**

Sole accused on court bail is present.  
Let the case is adjourned.  
Heard the petition and the same is allowed.  
Fix **03.09.19** for appearance and supply of copies.

**Addl. Sessions Judge.In-ch.  
Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur**